Authority: Infrastructure and Environment Committee Item IE3.7, adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on May 10, 11 and 12, 2023 City Council voted in favour of this by-law on July 20, 2023 Written approval of this by-law was given by Mayoral Decision 8-2023 dated July 20, 2023

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW 722-2023

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, respecting Bloor Street West, Colborne Lodge Drive, High Park Avenue and Parkside Drive.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. Municipal Code Chapter 950, Traffic and Parking, is amended as follows:
- A. By deleting from Schedule XXIII (Prohibited Turns) in § 950-1322, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(From	(From	(From	(From
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Intersection or Portion of Highway)	Direction)	Turns Prohibited)	Times and/or Days)
Bloor Street West and Colborne Lodge Drive	Eastbound	Right	When traffic control signal shows red

B. By inserting in Schedule XXIII (Prohibited Turns) in § 950-1322, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In Column 1 Intersection or Portion of Highway)	(In Column 2 Direction)	(In Column 3 Turns Prohibited)	(In Column 4 Times and/or Days)
Bloor Street West and High Park Avenue/Colborne Lodge Drive	Westbound	Left	Anytime (bicycles excepted)
Bloor Street West and High Park Avenue/Colborne Lodge Drive	Eastbound	Right	Anytime (bicycles excepted)
Parkside Drive and High Park Boulevard	Northbound	Left	Sunday (bicycles excepted)
Parkside Drive and High Park Boulevard	Southbound	Right	Sunday (bicycles excepted)

City of Toronto By-law 722-2023

C. By inserting in Schedule XXIV (Compulsory Turns) in § 950-1323, the following in alphabetical order by street name:

(In (In

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Highway Being Highway from which Vehicle Enters) Highway Not To Be Entered)

Entered)

Bloor Street West High Park Avenue Colborne Lodge Drive

Parkside Drive High Park Boulevard, east of Parkside High Park Boulevard, west of

Drive Parkside Drive, anytime Sun.

Enacted and passed on July 20, 2023.

Frances Nunziata,

Speaker

John D. Elvidge, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)